## NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESEPONSIBILITIES (PDMR) AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

1 Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
Name	BW Group Limited		
2 Reason for the notification			
Position/status	The transaction is undertaken by a closely associated enterprise (legal person) to the PDMR, Andreas Sohmen-Pao, Chairman of the Board of Directors in Hafnia Limited		
Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification		
3 Details of the issuer, an emission allowances market participant, auction platform, the auctioneer, or the auction monitor			
Business name	Hafnia Limited		
LEI code	5493001KCFT0SCGJ2647		
4 Details of the transaction(s): Section to be repeated for i) each type of instrument ii) each type pf transaction, iii) each date, and iv) each place where the transaction(s) have been conducted			
Description of the financial instrument/type of instrument	Shares in Hafnia Limited, listed on Oslo Stock Exchange		
Identification code	ISIN: SGXZ53070850		
Nature of the transaction	Acquisition		
c) Price(s) and volume(s)	Currency	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	NOK	44.7267	1,227,735
Aggregated information	1 227 735		
	NOK 54,912,535.0245		
Date of the transaction	2025-03-04		
Place of the transaction	XOSL - Oslo Børs		
	Reason for the notification  Position/status  Initial notification /Amendment  Details of the issuer, an emissica auction monitor  Business name  LEI code  Details of the transaction(s): Setransaction, iii) each date, and  Description of the financial instrument/type of instrument Identification code  Nature of the transaction  Price(s) and volume(s)  Aggregated information  - Aggregated volume  - Aggregated price  Date of the transaction	Reason for the notification  Position/status  The transaction is und to the PDMR, Andreas Hafnia Limited  Initial notification /Amendment  Initial notification  Details of the issuer, an emission allowances market auction monitor  Business name  Hafnia Limited  LEI code  Details of the transaction(s): Section to be repeated of transaction, iii) each date, and iv) each place where to the transaction of the financial instrument/type of instrument  Identification code  Nature of the transaction  Price(s) and volume(s)  Currency  NOK  Aggregated information  - Aggregated volume  - Aggregated price  Date of the transaction  2025-03-04	Reason for the notification  Position/status  The transaction is undertaken by a closely associate to the PDMR, Andreas Sohmen-Pao, Chairman of the Hafnia Limited  Initial notification /Amendment  Initial notification  Details of the issuer, an emission allowances market participant, auction platfoauction monitor  Business name  Hafnia Limited  LEI code  Details of the transaction(s): Section to be repeated for i) each type of instrume transaction, iii) each date, and iv) each place where the transaction(s) have been constituted instrument/type of instrument lidentification code  ISIN: SGXZ53070850  Nature of the transaction  Price(s) and volume(s)  Acquisition  Currency  NOK  Price(s)  NOK  A44.7267  Aggregated information  - Aggregated volume  - Aggregated price  NOK 54,912,535.0245  Date of the transaction  2025-03-04